



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Printed : 22/08/2025 16:24:25

Product Spec Report

Product Code PRETZILLA
Product Description PRETZILLA
Product Ingredients May contain: Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Tree Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur

Product Composition

Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate : sugar (39.0%); cocoa butter (25.0%); whole **milk** powder (21.5%); cocoa mass (14.0%); emulsifier: **soya** lecithin (<1%) BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract Callebaut Crema Gold: sugar; vegetable fat (sunflower, olive); whole **milk** powder; skimmed **milk** powder; White chocolate with caramel 8,0% (cocoa butter; sugar; whole **milk** powder; **milk** sugar; whey powder (**milk**); skimmed **milk** powder; caramelised sugar syrup 2,0%; emulsifier: lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring; salt) ; whey powder (**milk**); emulsifier: lecithin PRETZELS: Enriched unbleached **wheat** flour(**wheat** starch, niacin [vitamin B3], reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), salt, vegetable oil (palm oil and/or corn oil), maltodextrin, buttermilk solids, citric acid, lactic acid, yeast, natural flavour, vinegar, soda. CARAMEL FLEUR DE SEL: white chocolate 28% (whole **MILK** powder, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour.), finely crumbled biscuit 21.4% (**WHEAT** flour, sugar, concentrated BUTTER 15%, skimmed **MILK** powder, coloring: E 150a - plain caramel, salt, **BARLEY** malt extract, emulsifier: E 322, sunflower lecithin), vegetable oil (palm, sunflower, palm kernel, coconut), sugar, WHEY powder, ALMONDS , anhydrous **MILK** FAT , caramel, fleur de sel, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, salt, f lavours. Extruded Rice : Ground Rice 420 (60-80%), B2 **Wheat** Flour (15-30%), Granulated Sugar (5-10%), Crystal **Barley** Malt (<2%), Salt (<1%), Sunflower Oil (<1%), Sunflower Lecithin (<1%) Euro Shopper Digestives: **Wheat** Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Salt Lyle's Golden Syrup: Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup PAVONI RED POWDER: E555, E127

Shelf Life : (Days) 42 **Total Pack Weight :** 345.03

Message 1

Message 2

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	1824.4	6294.8
Energy Kcal	701.4	2419.9
Protein	6.6	22.6
Carbohydrate	53.6	184.8
Of Which Sugars	45.3	156.2
Fat	33.1	114.2
Of Which Saturates	17.8	61.4
Fibre	1.4	4.8
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.4	1.4
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight

	Grams	>2%
Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate	160	Y
PRETZEL CARAMEL MIX	125	Y
CARAMEL FLEUR DE SEL	30	Y
BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CRISPY CRUNCH	30	Y
PAVONI RED POWDER	0.03	N

ALLERGENS

Soya
Cereals containing gluten
Milk

Signed

Date